subscription asset and a subscription liability on the Statement of Net Position.  In addition, the portion
of one subscription that was previously reported as a prepaid expense at June 30, 2022, is reflected in
the restated subscription asset value.

These restatements on the Statement of Net Position have a corresponding impact on the Statement of
Revenues, Expenses and Changes in Net Position.  Specifically, expenses changed slightly, decreasing the
amount reported as supplies and other services and increasing amounts reported as amortization and
interest expenses.

This pronouncement had no impact on beginning or ending cash balances, but it did have an impact on
how this activity was presented on the Statement of Cash Flows.  Decreased payments to suppliers and
other payments were offset by increased payments of principal and interest on capital debt and right-to-
use assets.

The restated balances as the result of implementing GASB Statement 96 are detailed in the following
table.

Attachment C
Joint Committee

11-02-23
Page 52

 June 30, 2022

as reported Restatement
June 30, 2022

as restated

Statement of Net Position

Current Assets

   Other current assets 3,434,416 (80,884) 3,353,532

Noncurrent Assets

   Subscription assets, net - 3,937,682 3,937,682

Current Liabilities

   Leases and subscriptions payable 165,525 1,393,391 1,558,916

Noncurrent Liabilities

   Leases and subscriptions payable 149,392 2,252,499 2,401,891

Net Position

   Net investment in capital assets 129,469,268 210,908 129,680,176

Statement of Revenues, Expenses and Changes in Net Position

Operating Expenses

   Supplies and other services 41,667,894 (1,559,285) 40,108,609

   Depreciation and amortization 15,567,928 1,326,367 16,894,295

Non-operating Revenues (Expenses)

   Interest on capital asset related debt (3,993,536) (22,009) (4,015,545)

Statement of Cash Flows

Cash Flows from Operating Activities

   Payments to suppliers (39,962,644) 1,559,285 (38,403,359)

   Other receipts (payments) 1,049,238 80,884 1,130,122

Cash Flows from Capital Financing Activities

   Principal paid on capital debt and right-to-use assets (15,468,246) (1,634,143) (17,102,389)

   Interest paid on capital debt and right-to-use assets (4,455,157) (6,026) (4,461,183)

	Agenda
	Attachment A
	Attachment B
	Attachment C